• An operation and maintenance manual of the installation, as well as the layout, must 
be provided. 

Technical clarifications may be requested, by arranging a telematic meeting with Elena Zuriaga 
at: ezuriaga@facsa.com. 

6. TOTAL BUDGET 

The maximum total budget is set at one hundred seventy-two thousand euros (172,000 €). 

7. PAYMENT METHOD 

Payment will be made in three instalments, 45% when signing the contract, 45% once the 
demonstration plant is installed in the WWTP of Alhama de Murcia and 10% three months after 
start-up of the plant, as a guarantee, when it is verified that all elements work correctly.